### Welcome to Littleton SEPAC Special Education Parent Advisory Council



The Littleton SEPAC's mission is to facilitate education, communication and collaboration between students, parents, community members, administrators, and the School Committee in order to establish better understanding of, respect for, and support of Special Education, and to work with the Littleton School District to ensure that students' needs under Massachusetts Special Education Regulations 603 CMR 28.07(4)\* and other applicable laws are being met.

### What is a SEPAC?

A SEPAC is parent-led group that hears the concerns of parents, and then provides guidance, recommendations and direct input to school district leaders and other decision makers, on system-level challenges in special education and related services.

We aim to fulfill the mission of Littleton SEPAC by being a supportive, informative and encouraging forum for parents, guardians and their children; by providing information, resources; opportunities to raise questions and to voice concerns, and by being a bridge providing direct input to administrators and the School Committee.

### When do we meet?

We have at least four meetings every year. In addition we host at least one annual Special Education basic rights workshop for parents.

# How to get connected to your school's SEPAC liaison?

Each school has one or more SEPAC liaison who would love to connect with you. For contact information:

Visit our Website

https://littletonsepac.weebly.com



## Littleton, MA Special Education Parent Advisory Council (SEPAC):

https://www.facebook.com/groups/78 6723168911234

You can also find the SEPAC directory on:

https://www.littletonps.org/pupilservices/special-education-programsand-services/sepac

#### **WAYS TO GET INVOLVED:**

Let us know how we can help you on the Special Education Journey!
Become active! Join our meetings, volunteer, support other parents!
Send an email to <a href="mailto:sepaclittleton@gmail.com">sepaclittleton@gmail.com</a> for more information

You are your child's best advocate
We are here to support you
The SEPAC Team